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164,403 155,354 164,096 9,049

- - - -

1 - - - -

1 - - - -

2 - - - -

3 - - - -

4 - - - -

5 - - - -

6 - - - -

7 - - - -

8 - - - -

9 - - - -

149,870 142,082 139,646 7,788

2 38,496 40,496 33,544 -2,000

1 26,976 28,976 17,258 -2,000

2 - - - -

3 11,520 11,520 16,286 0

3 111,374 101,586 106,102 9,788

1 111,374 101,586 106,102 9,788

2 - - - -

3 - - - -

1,983 789 1,625 1,194

4 1,983 789 1,625 1,194

1 1,296 102 120 1,194

2 - - - -

3 - - - -

4 - - - -

5 687 687 1,505 0

- - - -

5 - - - -

1 - - - -

2 - - - -

3 - - - -

12,550 12,483 22,825 67

6 - - - -

1 - - - -

7 12,550 12,483 22,825 67

1 - - - -

2 12,550 12,483 22,825 67



9,127,128 8,026,645 5,615,680 1,100,483

- - - -

1 - - - -

2 - - - -

3 - - - -

4 - - - -

5 - - - -

6 - - - -

7 - - - -

8 - - - -

9 - - - -

10 - - - -

11 - - - -

- - - -

12 - - - -

850,060 83,628 100,467 766,432

13 - - - -

14 850,060 83,628 100,467 766,432

15 - - - -

- - - -

16 - - - -

17 - - - -

18 - - - -

19 - - - -

- - - -

20 - - - -

21 - - - -

22 - - - -

23 - - - -

24 - - - -

8,277,068 7,943,017 5,515,213 334,051

25 8,277,068 7,943,017 5,515,213 334,051

- - - -

26 - - - -

27 - - - -

- - - -

28 - - - -

29 - - - -

- - - -



30 - - - -

31 - - - -

32 - - - -

33 - - - -



1,100,4835,615,6808,026,6459,127,128

20 1,100,4835,615,6808,026,6459,127,128

873,4934,472,7096,892,1907,765,6831

151,922873,585848,3121,000,2342

73,238204,321217,881291,1193

1,83065,06668,26270,0924



1,983- 38,496 111,374

20 1,983- 38,496 111,374

1 754- 32,200 43,005

2 6- 296 44,505

3 1,221- 6,000 12,096

4 2- - 11,768

10



- - 12,550 - 164,403

- - 12,550 - 164,403

- - 10,609 - 86,568

- - 141 - 44,948

- - - - 19,317

- - 1,800 - 13,570

11



7,765,683 1,000,234 291,119 70,0929,127,128

14 817,935 16,400 15,725 -850,060

25 6,947,748 983,834 275,394 70,0928,277,068

12



13



164,403 155,354 164,096 9,049

 2 38,496 40,496 33,544 -2,000

 194 32,200 34,200 26,220 -2,000

 1 20,700 22,700 10,207 -2,000

 1 20,700 22,700 10,207 -2,000

 2 11,500 11,500 16,013 0

 1 11,500 11,500 16,013 0

 195 296 296 357 0

 1 276 276 288 0

 1 276 276 288 0

 2 20 20 70 0

 1 20 20 70 0

 196 6,000 6,000 6,763 0

 1 6,000 6,000 6,763 0

 1 6,000 6,000 6,763 0

 197 - - 204 -

 1 - - 204 -

 1 - - 204 -



 3 111,374 101,586 106,102 9,788

 157 43,005 43,105 40,965 -100

 1 43,005 43,105 40,965 -100

 1 41,381 41,481 39,278 -100

 2 1,624 1,624 1,687 0



 158 44,505 30,530 43,989 13,975

 1 44,505 30,530 43,989 13,975

 1 44,425 30,450 43,932 13,975

 2 80 80 58 0

 159 12,096 16,198 13,793 -4,102

 1 12,096 16,198 13,793 -4,102

 1 12,006 16,108 13,733 -4,102



 2 90 90 60 0

 160 11,768 11,753 7,356 15

 1 11,768 11,753 7,356 15

 1 1,167 1,152 997 15

 2 10,601 10,601 6,359 0

 4 1,983 789 1,625 1,194



 205 754 694 871 60

 1 70 10 9 60

 1 - - 1 -

 2 70 10 9 60

 2 684 684 862 0

 206 6 6 193 0

 1 5 5 6 0

 1 5 5 6 0

 2 1 1 187 0

 207 1,221 87 536 1,134

 1 1,221 87 104 1,134

 1 1,221 87 104 1,134

 2 - - 432 -



 208 2 2 25 0

 1 2 2 25 0

 7 12,550 12,483 22,825 67

 201 10,609 10,588 20,215 21

 1 10,609 10,588 20,215 21

 1 9,960 9,960 10,448 0

 2 649 628 9,767 21

 202 141 133 149 8

 1 141 133 149 8

 1 - - 8 -

 2 141 133 141 8

 203 1,800 1,762 2,461 38

 1 1,800 1,762 2,461 38

 1 1,800 1,762 2,461 38





9,127,128 8,026,645 5,615,680 1,100,483

850,060 83,628 100,467 766,432

14 850,060 83,628 100,467 766,432

57 817,935 55,158 70,532 762,777

1 817,935 55,158 70,532 762,777

58 16,400 15,502 17,579 898

1 16,400 15,502 17,579 898

59 15,725 12,968 12,356 2,757

1 15,725 12,968 12,356 2,757

8,277,068 7,943,017 5,515,213 334,051

25 8,277,068 7,943,017 5,515,213 334,051

5 6,947,748 6,837,032 4,402,177 110,716

1 961,174 877,299 809,328 83,875

2 2,724,082 2,856,307 3,015,270 -132,225

3 2,539,580 2,540,014 5,655 -434

4 65,737 63,658 62,949 2,079

5 274,717 134,222 177,546 140,495

6 56,748 54,566 46,184 2,182

7 24,352 19,010 19,245 5,342

8 93,415 99,753 98,211 -6,338

9 203,943 188,203 167,789 15,740

10 4,000 4,000 - 0

6 983,834 832,810 856,006 151,024

1 167,788 163,814 141,866 3,974



2 34,262 34,278 31,646 -16

3 110,881 99,470 99,983 11,411

4 619,497 488,147 542,403 131,350

5 50,906 46,601 40,108 4,305

6 500 500 - 0

7 275,394 204,913 191,965 70,481

1 159,093 151,227 149,032 7,866

2 116,101 53,486 42,932 62,615

3 200 200 - 0

8 70,092 68,262 65,066 1,830

1 56,003 53,803 51,523 2,200

2 13,989 14,359 13,543 -370

3 100 100 - 0



20 8,026,645 1,100,4835,615,680

1 6,892,190 873,4934,472,709

55,158 762,77770,532

1 55,158 762,77770,532

6,837,032 110,7164,402,177

2 877,299 83,875809,328



3 2,856,307 -132,2253,015,270

1 40,124 4,03134,615

2 2,816,183 -136,2562,980,655





4 2,540,014 -4345,655

5 63,658 2,07962,949





6 134,222 140,495177,546

7 54,566 2,18246,184



8 19,010 5,34219,245



9 99,753 -6,33898,211



10 188,203 15,740167,789



11 4,000 0-

2 848,312 151,922873,585

15,502 89817,579

1 15,502 89817,579

832,810 151,024856,006

2 163,814 3,974141,866



3 34,278 -1631,646

4 99,470 11,41199,983



5 488,147 131,350542,403



6 46,601 4,30540,108



7 500 0-

3 217,881 73,238204,321

12,968 2,75712,356

1 12,968 2,75712,356



204,913 70,481191,965

2 151,227 7,866149,032

3 53,486 62,61542,932

1 14,118 -2,35314,653

2 14,686 62,9161,831



3 2,195 -2162,381

4 19,553 1,82020,681



5 2,934 4483,387

4 200 0-

4 68,262 1,83065,066

68,262 1,83065,066

1 53,803 2,20051,523

2 14,359 -37013,543



3 100 0-



743 - - 12 25 22 9 70 - - 881811 70

20 743 - - 12 25 22 9 70 - - 881811 70

1 542 - - 4 18 19 7 64 - - 654590 64

2 73 - - - - - - 6 - - 7973 6

3 97 - - 4 5 2 1 - - - 109109 -

4 31 - - 4 2 1 1 - - - 3939 -



1,837,017 842,910 -20

1,837,017 842,910 -1

- - -2

- - -3

- - -4



2,534,000 5,213,927 4,342 - 5,218,269

2,534,000 5,213,927 3,264 - 5,217,191

- - 1,012 - 1,012

- - 48 - 48

- - 18 - 18



- - - 7,189 - - - 410 7,599

- - - 4,805 - - - - 4,805

- - - 2,127 - - - 410 2,537

- - - 117 - - - - 117

- - - 140 - - - - 140



- 76 - 76

- 76 - 76



1,118,058 2,167,056 3,423,437 -

1,118,058 2,167,056 3,423,43720 -

827,037 1,527,760 3,422,3591 -

98,369 548,144 1,0122 -

146,661 68,057 483 -

45,991 23,095 184 -

46



68,550 550,395 1,794,832 - 9,127,1286,713,351 2,413,7774,800

68,550 550,395 1,794,832 - 9,127,1286,713,351 2,413,7774,800

54,700 134,995 1,794,832 - 7,765,6835,781,156 1,984,5274,000

13,850 338,359 - - 1,000,234648,025 352,209500

- 76,153 - - 291,119214,966 76,153200

- 888 - - 70,09269,204 888100

47



- 222,245 - 153,128

- 222,245 -20 153,128

- 47,245 - 45,3551

- 175,000 - 38,6502

- - - 69,1233

- - - -4

48



1,863,38263,327 92,225 - - 2,413,77719,470

1,863,38263,327 92,225 - - 2,413,77719,470

1,849,53227,761 11,964 - - 1,984,5272,670

13,85030,933 78,776 - - 352,20915,000

-4,100 1,130 - - 76,1531,800

-533 355 - - 888-

49



總              計 1,221,568 2,068,018 - 43

1,221,568 2,068,018 - 43環境保護

50



500 3,419,0953,842 285 6,713,351

500 3,842 3,419,095 285 6,713,351

51



- - - -總              計

- - - -環境保護

52



- 1,794,832 - - -

- 1,794,832 - - -

53



總              計 - -222,245 19,470

- 222,245 - 19,470環境保護

54



56,525 320,705 - 2,413,777 9,127,128

56,525 320,705 - 2,413,777 9,127,128

55



(-)

9,309,232 11,834,841 11,335,251 499,590

8,876,986 8,905,621 8,586,627 318,994

4,992,978 4,998,184 5,273,803 -275,619

2,115,396 2,354,340 1,825,361 528,979

1,040,499 1,075,939 1,002,843 73,096

238,989 7,000 1,800 5,200

489,125 470,158 482,820 -12,662

11,871 11,343 13,624 -2,281

129 0 0 0

11,741 11,343 13,624 -2,281

0 2,534,000 2,535,000 -1,000

0 2,534,000 2,535,000 -1,000

420,375 383,877 200,000 183,877

420,375 383,877 200,000 183,877

12,856,559 11,269,815 12,641,066 -1,371,251

8,270,303 6,671,912 7,774,296 -1,102,384

2,244,244 2,222,637 2,336,104 -113,467

1,144,287 999,637 1,156,862 -157,225

165,369 208,899 216,600 -7,701

404,032 420,172 428,600 -8,428

311,171 342,767 335,697 7,070

308,845 386,245 375,535 10,710

8,308 17,546 17,372 174

-3,547,327 565,026 -1,305,815 1,870,841

9,253,423 4,400,281 7,391,552 -2,991,271

0 0 0 0

5,706,096 4,965,307 6,085,737 -1,120,430



7,304,010 2,358,890 1,080,127 235,496 471,789 384,529 11,834,841

4,770,000 2,354,340 1,075,939 235,184 470,158 0 8,905,621

4,770,000 0 0 228,184 0 0 4,998,184

0 2,354,340 0 0 0 0 2,354,340

0 0 1,075,939 0 0 0 1,075,939

0 0 0 7,000 0 0 7,000

0 0 0 0 470,158 0 470,158

10 4,550 4,188 312 1,631 652 11,343

10 4,550 4,188 312 1,631 652 11,343

2,534,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,534,000

2,534,000 0 0 0 0 0 2,534,000

0 0 0 0 0 383,877 383,877

0 0 0 0 0 383,877 383,877

6,779,672 2,347,713 1,079,705 224,734 464,640 373,351 11,269,815

6,671,912 0 0 0 0 0 6,671,912

0 2,222,637 0 0 0 0 2,222,637

0 0 999,637 0 0 0 999,637

0 0 0 208,899 0 0 208,899

0 0 0 0 420,172 0 420,172

0 0 0 0 0 342,767 342,767

107,070 123,902 79,718 12,785 38,268 24,502 386,245

690 1,174 350 3,050 6,200 6,082 17,546

524,338 11,177 422 10,762 7,149 11,178 565,026

-457,421 1,672,666 1,543,848 558,248 780,591 302,349 4,400,281



0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66,917 1,683,843 1,544,270 569,010 787,740 313,527 4,965,307



8,074,940 100.00 8,165,115 100.00 6,910,006 100.00 1,255,109 18.16

7,671,143 95.00 8,105,222 99.27 6,873,257 99.47 1,231,965 17.92

3,399,605 42.10 3,110,420 38.09 2,799,268 40.51 311,152 11.12

1,501,334 18.59 1,588,356 19.45 1,332,450 19.28 255,906 19.21

449,770 5.57 475,200 5.82 412,000 5.96 63,200 15.34

127,975 1.58 121,176 1.48 120,800 1.75 376 0.31

39,643 0.49 43,430 0.53 39,300 0.57 4,130 10.51

1,646,336 20.39 2,260,335 27.68 1,773,114 25.66 487,221 27.48

506,479 6.27 506,305 6.20 396,325 5.74 109,980 27.75

39,197 0.49 59,893 0.73 36,749 0.53 23,144 62.98

364,600 4.52 - - - - - -

6,810,660 84.34 6,585,150 80.65 6,182,438 89.47 402,712 6.51

6,773,699 83.89 6,585,150 80.65 6,182,438 89.47 402,712 6.51

2,963,253 36.70 2,676,800 32.78 2,603,655 37.68 73,145 2.81

1,146,012 14.19 1,306,820 16.00 1,180,200 17.08 126,620 10.73

460,436 5.70 433,000 5.30 408,000 5.90 25,000 6.13

80,150 0.99 82,500 1.01 89,000 1.29 -6,500 -7.30

48,215 0.60 42,000 0.51 39,200 0.57 2,800 7.14

1,532,538 18.98 1,585,033 19.41 1,482,058 21.45 102,975 6.95

543,096 6.73 458,997 5.62 380,325 5.50 78,672 20.69

36,962 0.46 - - - - - -

1,264,280 15.66 1,579,965 19.35 727,568 10.53 852,397 117.16



840 100.00 1,669 100.00 813 100.00 856 105.29

- - - - - - - -

840 100.00 1,669 100.00 813 100.00 856 105.29

3,720 442.86 6,755 404.73 6,755 830.87 - -

3,720 442.86 6,740 403.83 6,740 829.03 - -

- - 15 0.90 15 1.85 - -

-2,880 -342.86 -5,086 -304.73 -5,942 -730.87 856 -14.41


